Ph.:(O) 94845 48232



Navjivan Science College Dahod

(Conducted by : Dahod Anaj Mahajan Sarvajanik Education Society)

Affilated to Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra Re-Accredited by NAAC with B Grade with a CGPA of 2.31 Accredited "AAA" B Grade With a CGPA of 2.65

Dr. G. J. Kharadi (Officiating Principal) M: 99796 62555

E-Mail: gaurangkharadi@yahoo.com

Ref No.: /202

E-Mail: navjivan_73@yahoo.co.in

(MOU)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

(Strategic Partnership)

This memorandum of understanding is enforced on 27th August, 2023

at

Sheth Shree Girdharlal Sanskar Kendra, Dahod

during

Adventure camp meeting

between

Navjivan Science College, Dahod

and

Sheth Shree Girdharlal Sanskar Kendra, Dahod

National Service Scheme (N.S.S.) unit of Navjivan Science College, Dahod and Sanskar Adventure of Sheth Shree Girdharlal Sanskar Kendra, Dahod whishes to forge Strategic Partnership in the area of Social Service and Adventure.

- 1. Support in the field of disaster management, first aid, and study on wild life.
- 2. Support in conducting tracking camp, mountaineering camp help regarding technically in organizing such type of activity.
- 3. Online and offline counseling for student encouraging for social services.
- 4. Support in conducting workshops, Camps, etc.

Sheth Shree Girdharlal Sanskar Kendra, Dahod facilities Navjivan Science College, Dahod to obtain necessary help in social services. Provide facilities for competition, workshop, coaching camp etc.

(2/2)